Spring barley varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Variety Name
Concerto
Propino
KWS Irina
RGT Planet
Sienna
Olympus
KWS Sassy
Fairing
Laureate
Chanson
LG Diablo
RGT Asteroid
Cosmopolitan
RGT Slipstream
SY Tungsten
SY Splendor
Prospect
Fairway
Jaspa*
Barbarella
Firefoxx
Player
Iconic
Flyer*

LG Furlong
LG Serengeti

Var code
SB2288
SB2336
SB2613
SB2691
SB2697
SB2701
SB2771
SB2777
SB2780
SB2841
SB2907
SB2913
SB3003
SB3062
SB3068
SB3073
SB3078
SB3079
SB3082
SB3084
SB3085
SB3089
SB3090
SB3091
SB3097
SB3100
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*Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

Market

Malt

Malt

Malt
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Potential malting variety
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Potential feed variety
Potential feed variety
Potential malting variety
Potential malting variety
Potential malting variety
Potential malting variety
Potential feed variety
Potential malting variety
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AHDB

UK Agent
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
RAGT Seeds
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Saaten Union UK
Limagrain UK
RAGT Seeds
Senova
RAGT Seeds
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Senova
Senova
Saaten Union UK
Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Agrii
Agrii
Agrii
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
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