RECOMMENDEDLISTS



Spring barley varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Variety Name	Var code	Status (2019 RL)	Туре	Market	UK Agent
Concerto	SB2288	RL UK (Control)	Two-row	Malt	Limagrain UK
Propino	SB2336	RL UK (Control)	Two-row	Malt	Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS Irina	SB2613	RL UK (Control)	Two-row	Malt	KWS UK
RGT Planet	SB2691	RL UK (Control)	Two-row	Malt	RAGT Seeds
Sienna	SB2697	RL UK	Two-row	Malt	Limagrain UK
Olympus	SB2701	RL UK	Two-row	Malt	Limagrain UK
KWS Sassy	SB2771	RL UK	Two-row	Malt	KWS UK
Fairing	SB2777	RL (Sp)	Two-row	Malt	Syngenta UK Ltd
Laureate	SB2780	RL UK (Control)	Two-row	Malt	Syngenta UK Ltd
Chanson	SB2841	RL UK	Two-row	Malt	Saaten Union UK
LG Diablo	SB2907	RL P2	Two-row	Malt	Limagrain UK
RGT Asteroid	SB2913	RL P2	Two-row	Malt	RAGT Seeds
Cosmopolitan	SB3003	RL P1	Two-row	Malt	Senova
RGT Slipstream	SB3062	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	RAGT Seeds
SY Tungsten	SB3068	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Syngenta UK Ltd
SY Splendor	SB3073	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Syngenta UK Ltd
Prospect	SB3078	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Senova
Fairway	SB3079	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential feed variety	Senova
Jaspa*	SB3082	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential feed variety	Saaten Union UK
Barbarella	SB3084	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Firefoxx	SB3085	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Player	SB3089	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Agrii
Iconic	SB3090	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Agrii
Flyer*	SB3091	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential feed variety	Agrii
LG Furlong	SB3097	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Limagrain UK
LG Serengeti	SB3100	RL candidate	Two-row	Potential malting variety	Limagrain UK

^{*}Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document.

[©] Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2019. All rights reserved.